REVISTA PORTUGUESA DE CIRURGIA CARDIO-TORáCICA E VASCULAR
131Volume 26 - N.º 2
ORIGINAL ARTICLE VASCULAR SURGERY
TyPE B AOrTiC DiSSECTiON - A SiNGLE
CENTEr SEriES
Isabel Poleri1, Marina Dias-Neto1,2, João Rocha-Neves1,2,3, Sérgio Sampaio1,2.
1Faculty of Medicine, University of Porto, Portugal.
2Department of Angiology and Vascular Surgery, São João Hospital, Porto, Portugal.

reports.3 This low rate might reflect a lower prevalence
of the disease in the North of Portugal or the lack of an
appropriate diagnose. Since there is no codification that
corresponds directly to patients with TBAD, miscoding of
patients with this pathology might have happened. Abso-
lute numbers of incidence of TBAD reported in this study
are thus of limited value and deserve further studies. The
small sample size obtained did not allow for multivariate
analysis, so complications, CKD and hypertension could not
be tested as independent prognostic factors.
CONCLUSION
TBAD is an entity whose best approach to patients
is yet to be clarified. DISSECT classification is valuable in the
staging and decision making of these patients. New trends
in the treatment of patients with TBAD show endovascular
techniques as a viable option for their treatment, especially
in those which clinical and anatomic characteristics whom
predict later intervention. Referral centers may improve
decision making of low incidence diseases such as TBAD.
Notwithstanding, further studies are needed to characte-
rize TBAD in Portugal.
REVISTA PORTUGUESA DE CIRURGIA CARDIO-TORáCICA E VASCULAR
137Volume 26 - N.º 2
Thorac Surg 1970;10:237-47.
3. Scott AJ, Bicknell CD. Contemporary Management of Acute
Type B Dissection. Eur J Vasc Endovasc Surg 2016;51:452-9.
4. Jonker FH, Trimarchi S, Muhs BE, et al. The role of age in
complicated acute type B aortic dissection. Ann Thorac Surg
2013;96:2129-34.
5. Hughes GC, Andersen ND, McCann RL. Management of
acute type B aortic dissection. J Thorac Cardiovasc Surg
2013;145:S202-7.
6. Suzuki T, Mehta RH, Ince H, et al. Clinical profiles and out-
comes of acute type B aortic dissection in the current era:
lessons from the International Registry of Aortic Dissection
(IRAD). Circulation 2003;108 Suppl 1:II312-7.
7. Cruz Tomas A, Laranjeira Santos A, Pinheiro Santos J,
Varela-Afonso D, Fragata J. TEVAR - A Primary or Adjunct
Procedure Helpful in the Surgical Correction of Complex
Pathology of the Thoracic Aorta? Rev Port Cir Cardiotorac
Vasc 2017;24:128.
8. Dias-Neto M, Ramos JF, Dias PG, et al. [TEVAR: a strategy
for the diversity of thoracic aorta disease. Series of cases
and national prospect]. Rev Port Cir Cardiotorac Vasc
2014;21:43-54.
9. Riambau V, Bockler D, Brunkwall J, et al. Editor's Choice -
Management of Descending Thoracic Aorta Diseases: Clini-
cal Practice Guidelines of the European Society for Vascular
Surgery (ESVS). Eur J Vasc Endovasc Surg 2017;53:4-52.
10. Nienaber CA, Rousseau H, Eggebrecht H, et al. Randomi-
zed comparison of strategies for type B aortic dissection: the
INvestigation of STEnt Grafts in Aortic Dissection (INSTEAD)
trial. Circulation 2009;120:2519-28.
11. Nienaber CA, Kische S, Rousseau H, et al. Endovascular
repair of type B aortic dissection: long-term results of the
randomized investigation of stent grafts in aortic dissection
trial. Circ Cardiovasc Interv 2013;6:407-16.
12. Erbel R, Aboyans V, Boileau C, et al. 2014 ESC Guidelines on
the diagnosis and treatment of aortic diseases: Document
covering acute and chronic aortic diseases of the thoracic